ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD NOTICE OF PROPOSED STIPULATION AND PROPOSAL FOR SETTLEMENT OF ENFORCEMENT CASE

The Attorney General has brought a case against Scott Dean d/b/a Scott Dean Swine Farm and Hollis Shafer d/b/d Hollis Shafer Swine Farm, for violating State pollution control rules. On December 4, 2017, the parties filed a stipulation and proposal for settlement. The parties agree that a hearing is unnecessary, and in accordance with State law, have requested that the settlement be adopted without holding a public hearing. Any person who would like to comment on, or demand a public hearing on, the stipulation and proposal for settlement may do so by filing a written comment or hearing demand with the Illinois Pollution Control Board within 30 days after the publication of this notice. The written comment or hearing demand must refer to People of the State of Illinois v. Scott Dean d/b/a Scott Dean Swine Farm and Hollis Shafer d/b/d Hollis Shafer Swine Farm, PCB 18-43, and must be filed with the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500, Chicago, Illinois 60601. Additional information can be obtained through the Office of the Clerk at 312/814-3461 and the Board's website at http://www.ipcb.state.il.us.

Katie Papadimitriu Chairman State of Illinois, County of Fulton: SS.

The Daily Ledger, a corporation, existing and doing business under the laws of the State of Illinois, by its duly authorized agent, hereby certifies that it is the publisher of The Daily Ledger; that said The Daily Ledger is a secular newspaper, printed and published each weekday in the city of Canton, County of Fulton and State of Illinois, that the annexed advertisement was printed and published in the regular issues of said newspaper each Weak for successive Weeks the date of the first paper containing the same being the issue dated the 12 day of December 20_17, Number_61, of Volume_106, and the date of the last paper containing the same being the 12 day of December 2017, Number 61, Volume 106; that said The Daily Ledger has been regularly printed and published for more than six months prior to the first publication of said annexed advertisement; that the person making this certificate for and in behalf of said The Daily Ledger is fully empowered to make same for and in behalf of said The Daily Ledger is fully empowered to make same for and in behalf of said corporation.

THE DAILY LEDGER